P13.000005119

(Re	equestor's Name)						
(Ac	ddress)						
(Ac	ddress)						
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	1					
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL.					
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)	····					
(Do	ocument Number)						
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							
	Office Use Only						



300243432273

01/14/13--01030--018 **78.75

TIS JAN ILL PH L: 0

Campan 1 5 2013

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: $\underline{\underline{\beta}}$	ig Bike Accessories PROPOSED CORPORA	Inc.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation an	d a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Gerard M. Virg Name		
	231 E. 4th St.	Address	
	Panama Lity Fl	32401 State & Zip	
	850 - 215 - 2524 Daytime T	elephone number	
	dd @ viraglaw.Co E-mail address! (to be use	m ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BIG BIKE ACCESSORIES, INC.

13 JAN 14 PH 4: 05 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLOORS

Article I: Name

The name of this corporation is Big Bike Accessories, Inc.

Article II: Purposes

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the corporation law of Florida.

Article III: Registered Office and Agent

The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 231 E. 4th Street, Panama City, Bay County, Florida 32401, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Gerard M. Virga c/o Virga Law Offices, P.A. 231 E. 4th Street Panama City, Florida 32401.

Article IV: Capitalization

The amount of the total authorized stock of this corporation is \$100.00 divided into 100 shares of \$1.00 each.

This corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of its shares consideration of the value of \$100.00, consisting of money, labor done, or property actually received, which sum is not less than \$100.00.

This Article can be amended only by the vote or written consent of the holders of 51% of the outstanding shares.

Article V: Incorporators

The names and addresses of the incorporators are:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Initial Shareholder Percentage
James T. Hallman	3606 Hwy 98, #102 Mexico Beach, Florida 32410	50%
Mark S. Fogarty	13112 White Western Springs Road Panama City, Florida 32409	50%

Article VI: Principal Office

The business address of the corporation's principal office is 258 W. 15th Street, Panama City, Bay County, Florida 32401.

Article VII: Duration

The period of this corporation's duration is perpetual.

Article VIII: Designation of Initial Directors and Officers

(a) The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is two, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>Officer</u>
James T. Hallman	3606 Hwy 98, #102 Mexico Beach, Florida 32410	President/Treasurer
Mark S. Fogarty	13112 White Western Springs Road Panama City, Florida 32409	Vice-President/Secretary

(b) The number of directors of the corporation set forth in Clause (a) of this Article shall constitute the authorized number of directors until changed by an amendment of these articles of incorporation or by a bylaw duly adopted by the vote or written consent of the holders of a majority of the then outstanding shares of stock in the corporation.

For the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of Florida, we, the undersigned, have personally executed these articles of incorporation on January 7, 2013.

By: James D. Hallman		
STATE OF FLORIDA	δ,	
COUNTY OF BAY)	
This instrument was acknowledged before r, \$\sqrt{2013}\$ by James T. Hallma		day of January

Cynthia Williams Cottrell Notary Public			
My Commission Expression # 00 967742 Express March 4, 2014 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019			
By: Mark S. Fogarty			
STATE OF FLORIDA)		
COUNTY OF BAY)		
This instrument was acknowledged befor, 2013 by Mark S. Fogar		7	day of January
Circthia Williams Cottos			
My Commission Ex Ginession # DD 967742 Expires March 4, 2014 Bonded Thru Troy Fein Insurance 800-385-7019			

.

ACCEPTANCE

Ha	ving	been	name	d as register	red	agent	to accept	ser	vice	of proces	s for	the a	bove s	tated
corporation	n at	the	place	designated	in	this	certificate.	, I	am	familiar	with	and	accept	the
appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.														

Gerard M. Virga

Date

FILED

13 JAN IL PH L: 05

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLABASSEE, FLOORS